506748111 07/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794927

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DELTA T CORPORATION	11/02/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELTA T, LLC
Street Address:	2348 INNOVATION DRIVE
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	40511

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7654798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (844)670-6009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8598998740

Email: Iswain@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: ANDREW D. DORISIO
Address Line 1: 300 WEST VINE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: LEXINGTON, KENTUCKY 40507

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064301-00582
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW D. DORISIO
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew D. Dorisio/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Delta T, LLC - Articles of Incorporation - 02 Nov 2017#page1.tif source=Delta T, LLC - Articles of Incorporation - 02 Nov 2017#page2.tif

PATENT 506748111 REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0573

Fee Receipt: \$40.00

Dcornish ADD

Alison Lundergan Grimes Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 11/6/2017 12:10 PM

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to KRS 14A and KRS 275, the undersigned applies to qualify and for that purpose submits the following statements:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company is DELTA T, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The street address of the limited liability company's initial registered office in Kentucky is 2348 Innovation Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40511, and the name of the initial registered agent at that office is Joseph R. Miller.

ARTICLE III

The mailing address of the limited liability company's initial principal office is 2348 Innovation Drive, Lexington, Kentucky 40511, located in the County of Fayette.

ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company is to be managed by its member(s).

ARTICLE V

(Statement of Conversion)

This limited liability company has been converted from a Kentucky corporation. Its former name was Delta T Corporation, Organization Number 0328022. There are 100,000 outstanding shares of Voting Common Stock of Delta T Corporation entitled to vote on the Plan of Conversion. These shares are the sole voting group and constitute 100,000 votes entitled to be cast on the Plan of Conversion. All 100,000 votes were cast in favor of the Plan of Conversion.

ARTICLE VI

These Articles of Organization will be effective upon filing with the office of the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky.

[Signature page follows]

51401210.v3

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0574 I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the Commonwealth of Kentucky that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature of Organizer	Printed Name & Title	Date 11-2-2017
Signature of Organizer	Printed Name & Title	Date
I, Joseph R. Miller, consent company.	to serve as the registered agent	on behalf of the limited liabilit
Signature of Registered Agent	Joseph R. Miller Printed Name	11/2/2017

[Articles of Organization - DELTA T, LLC]

PATENT REEL: 056757 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 07/02/2021